
PATHE NEWS: ISSUE 60-6; 

THE WEDDING OF THE YEAR: 

ZERO IN GATE LENGTH AT END OF TITLE. 29: 

1. G.V. SNOW FALLINJ HAH) IN ROMSEY PAN UP TO ABBEY: 

2« C.U. SNOW COVERED POLICEMAN ON DUTY: 

3, L.V. CROWDS LINING THE ROUTE: 

S.V. SPECTATORS JUMPING UP & DOWN TO KEEP WARM: 

C.U, LADIES FEET IN FUR BOOTS: 

G.V# CARS ARRIVING BRINGING GUESTS TO THE ABBEY: 

C.U. LADY WEARING FASHIONABLE HAT: 

C.U* ANOTHER LADY • • " 

S.V. DOUGLAS FAIRBANKS & WIFE ARRIVING : 

G.V, CROWDS LINING THE ROAD TO THE ABBEY: 

j C.U, NOEL COWArd ARRIVING: 

i G.V. ROMSEY ABBEY: 

CAMERA: BAYNES: 
CODDARD: 
PUTMMER: 
TURNER: 

36 GQDDARD 

40 

43 

45 

47 

51 

53 

56 

60 

64 

69 

73 

, L.V, PAN: SOME OF THE GUESTS WALKING THRU* THE SHOW TO THE ABBEY: 79 

, S.V. PAN SIR MALCOLM SEXRGEANT WALKING TO ABBEY: 

, S.V. PAN LORD AND LADY ATTLEE ARRIVING WALKING THRU SNOW. 

, L.V. GUESTS GOING INTO THE ABBEY. SNOWING HARD: 

. S.V. DITTO: 

» C.U. SNOW COVERED CAMERAMAN: 
DUKE WITH PRINCE CHARLES 

. L.V. MTMMMMMM ARRIVING AT THE ABBEY ENTRANCE: 

, C.U. YOUNG CHILD WAVING FLAG: 

,. L.V. AT 106 THE DUKE LIFTS FISB YEAR BLD PRINCESS FREDERICA 
AND CARRIERS HER FROM THE CAR TO THE ABBEY ENTRANCE: 

!. L.V. BATTERY OF CAMERAMEN: 

5. L.V, EARL MOUNTBATTEN STEPPING FROM HIS CAR: 

L. TOP V. * * TURNS &. TALKS TO THE CAMERAMEN CAT 123). 

5. L.V# HESITATES IN FRONT OF THE CAMERAMEN BEFORE 
-GOING ROUND TO THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CAR: 

6. C.U. LADY WEARING RAINPROOF OUTFIT: 

83 

87 

91 

94 

96 

102 

104 

114 

116 

120 

129 

134 

136 

7. L.V. LADY PAMELA MOUNTSATTEN AT THE ABBEY ENTRANCE HAVING HER TRAIN 
ATTENDED TO BEFORE ENTERING: 142 

8. G.V. ROMSEY ABBEY: 147 
NEWLYWEDS 

19, L.V, SNOW STILL FALLING HARD PRIOR TO THE ••• COMING OUT ; 152 

|0. L.V. BATTERY OF CAMERAMEN: 

51 „ L.V, MR. DAVID HICKS AND HIS BRIDE COMING OUT OF THE ABBEY AND 
POSING AT 1HE ENTRANCE FOR THE PHOTOGRAPHERS: 

32. S.V, THE COUPLE POSING: (STILL SNOWING HARD), 

161 

172 

PLUMBER 

BAYNES: 

PLUMMER 

BAYNES 

M 

GODDARD 

PLUMMER 

BAYNES 

PLUMMER 

GODDARD 

BAYNES 

PUJMMER 

BAYNES 



33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

S.V, CHILDREN IN THE CROWD WAVUGt 

G.V. THE CAR CARRYING THE NEWLYSfflDS DRIVING DOWN CROWD LINED 
STREET FROM THE ABBEY TO BROADLANDS, 

L.V. PAN THE CAR PASSING THE WAVING CROWDS: 

L.V, PEOPLE WAVING: 

L.V. FOUR OF THE BRIDESMAIDS INCLUDING PRINCESS ANNE 

LEAVING THE ABBEY: 

oob: IDAHD 

179 

187 

192 BATHES 

196 PLUMMER 
S.V. DITTOS 

L.V. CAR DRIVING UP TB THE ENTHINCE TO TAKE THE BRIDESMAIDS AWAY: 203 BAHNES 

S.V* PRINCESS ANNE GETTING INTO THE CAR FOLLO^ed BY ANOTHER BRIDESMAID: 208 PLUM 

5ey. m • .qRATRn IN THE CAR fit LOOKING OUT OF THE WINDOW. 213 BAYHES 

L.Vd DUKE WITH PRINCE* CHARLES WALKING OUT OF THE ABBEY: 
I CHARLES WEARING LONG TROUSERS) . 218 

S.V. DUKE WITH PRINCE CHARLES WAITING FOR CAR WHICH DRAWS Uf 
AT THE ENTRANCE AT 221. 225 

S.V. CHEERING CHILDREN: 

S.V. THE QUEEN MOTHER & P. MARGARET LEAVING THE ABBEY, QUEEN MOTHER 

WAVES AT 228. 234 

L.V. CAR BRAWING UP TO COLLECT P. MARGARET fit QUEEN MOTHER: 240 

249 

PLUMUER 

BAYNES 

GODDARD 

BAYNES 

» 

GODDARD 

TURNER 

G.V. CROWDS CHEERING AS CARS LEAVE THE ABBEY FOR BROADLANDS:, 

G.V. BROADLANDS 254 

L.V. INTRo MR. HICKS fit HIS BRIDE ABCGT TO CUT WEDDING CAKE WELCH 
IS yprner.T.m ON "BROADLANDS" THEY CUT IT AT 264 . 268 

L.V. P. CHARLES, P. ANNE & DUKE WITH GLASSES RAISED READY FOR THE TOAST: 273 T. 

S.V. P. ANNE RAISES HER GLASS TO TOAST AND AT 277 CAMERA PANS TO 

P. CHARLES DOING LIKEWISE: 281 TURNER: 

S.V. P. ANNE DRINKING: 

L.V. MR. HICKS STANDING WITH HIS BRIDE WHO IS HAVING HER WEDDING DRESS 
ARRANGED READY FOR lHE PHOTOGRAPHERS: 291 

C.U. MR. & MRS HICKS: 295 

B.V. PRINCESS ALEXANDRE TALKING TO P. CHARLES: 301 

S.V. EARL MOUNTBATTEN STANDING BEHIND P. MARGARET fit QUEEN MOTHEI 

IN THE LARGE GROUP: 

G.V. A FAMILY GROUP WITH THE BRIDESMAIDS IN FRONT: 

S.V. P. ANNE SEATED NEXT TO P. CHARLES: 

310. 

315 

320 

C.U. P. ANNE TURNS AND AT 323 JUMPS OWING TO A FLASH BULB GOING 

OFF SUDDENLY: „ _ ̂  325 
S.V. DUKE NEXT TO LADY MOUNTBATTEH: fit IN FRONT OF THEM ARE THE 

QUEEN OF SWEDES, DUCHESS OF KENT & P. ALEXANDRE: 331 

G.V. THE FAMILY GRCDP: 

TOTAL LSNGTH WITH TITLE« 

340 

318 ft. 


