A	1	PATHE NEWS: ISSUE 60-6: CAMERA:	BAYNE GODDAI	and the second s
		THE WEDDING OF THE YEAR:	PLUME	ER:
	ZIG	RO IN GATE LENGTH AT END OF TITLE. 29:	IUMU	
1.	G.V.	SNOW FALLING HARD IN ROMSEY PAN UP TO ABBEY:	36	GODDARD
2.	C.U.	SNOW COVERED POLICEMAN ON DUTY:	40	
5.	L.V.	CRONDS LINING THE ROUTE:	45	•
	S.V.	SPECTATORS JUMPING UP & DOWN TO KEEP WARM:	45	÷
Loax	C.U.	LADIES FEET IN FUR BOOTS:	47	÷
	G.V.	CARS ARRIVING BRINGING GUESTS TO THE ABBET:	51	÷
	C.U.	LADY WEARING FASHIONABLE HAT:	53	•
	C.U.	ANOTHER LADY	56	•
pal	S.T.	DOUGLAS FAIRBANKS & WIFE ARRIVING :	60	÷
12 mil	G.V.	CRONDS LINING THE ROAD TO THE ABBEY:	64	•
	C.U.	NOEL COWARD ARRIVING:	-	-4
ane.	G.V.	ROMSEY ABBEY:	73	PLUDIER
	L.V.	PAN: SOME OF THE GUESTS WALKING THEU' THE SHOW TO THE ABE	ET: 79	BAYNES:
	S.V.	PAN SIR MALCOLM SRARGEANT WALKING TO ABBEY:	83	
3	R.V.	PAN LORD AND LADY ATTLES ARRINING WALKING THRU SNOW.	87	•
in it	L.V.	GUESTS GOING INTO THE ABBEY. SHOWING HARD:	91	÷
	S.T.	DITTO:	94	PLUMOUR
	C.U.	SNOW COVERED CAMERAMAN:	96	BAYNES
-	L.V.	DUKE WITH PRINCE CHARLES INCOMPANY ARRIVING AT THE ABBEY ENTRANCE:	102	•
	C.U.	YOUNG CHILD WAVING FLAG:	104	GODDARD
+	L.V.	AT 106 THE DUKE LIFTS FILE YEAR OLD PRINCESS FREDERICA AND CARRIERS HER FROM THE CAR TO THE ABBEY ENTRANCE:	114	PLUMMER
ko	L.V.	BATTERY OF CAMERAMEN:	116	
	L.V.	EARL HOUNTBATTEN STEPPING FROM HIS CAR:	120	•
4.	TOP V	TURNS & TALKS TO THE CAMERAMEN (AT 123).	129	BAYNES
-	L.V.	HESITATES IN FRONT OF THE CAMERAMEN BEFORE GOING ROUND TO THE OTHER SIDE OF THE CAR:	134	PLUMMER
	C.U.	LADY WEARING RAINPROOF OUTFIT:	136	GODDARD
<b>_</b>	L.V.	LADY PAMELA MOUNTBATTEN AT THE ABBEY ENTRANCE HAVING HER T ATTENDED TO BEFORE ENTERING:	RAIN 142	BAYNES
в.	G.V.	ROMSEY ABBEY:	147	PLUMMER
19.	L.V.	NEWLYNEDS SNOW STILL FALLING HARD PRIOR TO THE SECOND COMING OUT :	152	•
10.	L.V.	BATTIERY OF CAMERANEN:	1.54	
	L.V.	MR. DAVID HICKS AND HIS BRIDE COMING OUT OF THE ABBEY AND POSING AT THE ENTRANCE FOR THE PHOTOGRAPHERS:	161	BAYNES
39		THE COUPLE POSING: (STILL SNOWING HARD).	172	

6 2 9

-3-3.3 -

a se o se a se a se a

103003-

			AP	1.500001
33.	S.T.	CHILDREN IN THE CROWD WAVING:	2.94	GEDBARD
34,	G.V.	THE CAR CARRYING THE NEWLYWEDS DRIVING DOWN CROWD LINED STREET FROM THE ABBET TO BROADLANDS,	179	
35.	L.V.	PAN THE CAR PASSING THE WAVING CROWDS:	187	•
	Call Contraction	PROPLE WAVING:	189	à
		FOUR OF THE BRIDESMAIDS INCLUDING PRINCESS ANNE		
57.	L.V.	LEAVING THE ABEST:	192	
38.	S.T.	DITTO:	196	PLUMER
39.		CAR DRIVING UP THE THE ENTRENCE TO TAKE THE BRIDESMAIDS AN		
40.	s.v.	PRINCESS ANNE GETTING INTO THE CAR FOLLOWED BY ANOTHER BI	RIDES	MAID: 208 PLUM
41.	S.T.	• SEATED IN THE CAR & LOOKING OUT OF THE WINDO	OW.	213 BAYNES
42.	L.V.	DUKE WITH PRINCES CHARLES WALKING OUT OF THE ABBEY: (CHARLES WEARING LONG TROUSERS).	218	PLINGER
45.	S.V.	DUKE WITH PRINCE CHARLES WAITING FOR CAR WHICH DRAMS UP AT THE ENGRANCE AT 221.	225	BAYNES
44.	S.T.	CHERRING CHILDREN:		GODDARD
45.	S. <b>T</b> .	THE QUEEN MOTHER & P. MARGARET LEAVING THE ABBET, QUEEN I WAVES AT 228.	254	R BAYNES -
46.	L.Y.	CAR BRAWING UP TO COLLECT P. MARGARET & QUEEN MOTHER:	240	
47.	G.T.	CROWDS CHEERING AS CARS LEAVE THE ABBEY FOR BROADLANDS:	249	GODDARD
48.	G.T.	BROADLANDS	254	TURNER
		INTR. NR. HICKS & HIS BRIDE ABOUT TO CUT WEDDING CAKE WE IS MODELLED ON "BROADLANDS" THEY CUT IT AT 264.	200	
50.	Leve	P. CHARLES, P. ANNE & DUKE WITH GLASSES RAISED READY FOR	THE	TOAST: 273 T.
51.	S.V.	P. ANNE RAISES HER GLASS TO TOAST AND AT 277 CAMERA PAN P. CHARLES DOING LIKEWISE:	IS TO 281	L TURNER:
52.	S.T.	P. ANNE DRINKING:	60	
53.	L.V.	MR. HICKS STANDING WITH HIS BRIDE WHO IS HAVING HER WEDD ARRANGED READY FOR THE PHOTOGRAPHERS:	ING I 291	DRESS
54.	C.U.	NR. & MRS HICKS:	29	s •
55.	B.V.	PRINCESS ALEXANDRE TALKING TO P. CHARLES:	50	
56.	5.7	BARL MOUNTBATTEN STANDING BEHIND P. MARGARET & QUEEN MO IN THE LARGE GROUP:	THER	510. "
57.	G.V.	A FAMILY GROUP WITH THE BRIDESMAIDS IN FRONT:	51	5 •
		P. ANNE SEATED NEXT TO P. CHARLES:	32	0 *
59.		P. ANNE TURNS AND AT 323 JUMPS OWING TO A FLASH BULL GO	DING 52	5 *
60.	. S.T	OFF SUDDENLY: DUKE NEXT TO LADY MOUNTBATTEN: & IN FRONT OF THEM ARE TH		
		QUEEN OF SWEDEN, DUCHESS OF KENT & P. ALEAARDRE:	55	
61,	. G.V	. THE FAMILY GROUP:	34	
		TOTAL LENGTH WITH TITLE 318 ft.		